2001/004

-

10/1/2020

10/01/2020 Th P2:00 FAX 1 11 Division of the da Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000341923 3)))



H200003419233A8CY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations	_	
	Fax Number : (850)617-638	31	~2
From:			2020 OCT
	Account Name : WHITEBIRD		a Q
	Account Number : I2020000004:	L	
	Phone : (321)327-558	30	· - 1
	Fax Number : (321)327-56	55	÷
			АМ
**Enter	the email address for this bus	iness entity to be used	
an	nual report mailings. Enter onl		ase 📲 🚽 🛶
r -	ail Address: buchite	Duhitebird	AN CAR
Em	all Address: Not Content		
			•
	FLORIDA LIMITED	LIABILITY CO.	
	FLORIDA LIMITED Sandbar Tr		
	Sandbar Tr	ust, LLC	22
	Sandbar Tre Certificate of Status		202
	Sandbar Tr	ust, LLC	2020 0
	Sandbar Tre Certificate of Status	ust, LLC	2029 OCT
	Sandbar Tre Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 03	2020 OCT
	Sandbar Tre Certificate of Status Certified Copy	ust, LLC 0 0	
	Sandbar Tre Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 03	2020 OCT - 1 PH
	Sandbar Tre Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 0 0 0 03 \$125.00	. РН
	Sandbar Tre Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 0 03	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SANDBAR TRUST, LLC

The undersigned desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*, hereby states as follows.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") is Sandbar Trust, LLC.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is 3800 US Highway 1, Grant, Florida 32949.

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is organized is any and all lawful business purposes.

ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent for service of process in the State of Florida for the Company is Bradley F. White, Esq., whose address is 730 E. Strawbridge Avenue, Suite 209, Melbourne, Florida 32901.

ARTIC	-31	2020 0C		
The name and address of the mar			, , , , , ,	
Ian Lawrence Johnston	3800 US Highway 1 Grant, Florida 32949		VH II: 13	يا بو بالم الم
Laurel Lee Johnston	3800 US Highway 1 Grant, Florida 32949	1.3	\sim	

BRADLEY F WHITE, ESQ. FLORIDA BAR NO. 0074436 WHITEBIRD, PLLC 730 E. Strawbridge Avenue, Suite 209 Melbourne, Florida 32901 Telephone: 321-327-5580 Faesimile: 321-327-5655 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed these Articles of Organization this day of October_____, 2020.

BRADLEY F. WHITE, ESQ., an authorized representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Section 605.0113, *Florida Statutes*, the following is submitted in compliance with the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act:

FIRST, that Sandbar Trust, LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated by the Articles of Organization in Brevard County, Florida has named Bradley F. White, Esq., 730 E. Strawbridge Avenue, Suite 209, Melbourne, Florida 32901, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with the obligations of a registered agent under Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*, and I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Chapter relative to keeping open said office.

VH II: I

Bradley F. White, Esq.